Final 1 2 3 4 T
UsSC #21 (7-4) 0 14 6 8 28
UCLA #17 (9-2) 17 7 7 7 38

Scoring Summary

1st Quarter

UCLA TD Brett Hundley rushed up the middle for 1 yard gain (Ka'imi Fairbairn made PAT) 13:39
4 PLAYS, 17 YARDS, TOP 1:15 UCLA 7-0 (RESULT FROM INT RET)

UCLA FG Ka'imi Fairbairn kicked a 23-yard field goal 4:36

18 PLAYS, 84 YARDS, TOP 2:41 UCLA 10-0

UCLA TD Brett Hundley passed to Joseph Fauria to the left for 17 yard gain

(Ka'imi Fairbairn made PAT) 1:34

4 PLAYS, 33 YARDS, TOP 1:29 UCLA 17-0 (RESULT FROM FUM REC)

2nd Quarter

UCLA TD Johnathan Franklin rushed to the right for 16 yard gain (Ka'imi Fairbairn made PAT) 7:30
11 PLAYS, 74 YARDS, TOP 4:56 UCLA 24-0

USC TD Matt Barkley passed to Nelson Agholor down the middle for 33 yard gain

(Andre Heidari made PAT) 5:58

4 PLAYS, 75 YARDS, TOP 1:04 UCLA 24-7

USC TD Matt Barkley passed to Randall Telfer to the right for 2 yard gain

(Andre Heidari made PAT) 1:07

7 PLAYS, 56 YARDS, TOP 2:18 UCLA 24-14

3rd Quarter

USC TD Player rushed up the middle for 20 yard loss. Player fumbled.

George Uko recovered fumble (Andre Heidari missed PAT) 13:53

0 PLAYS, 0 YARDS, TOP 0:00 UCLA 24-20

UCLA TD Brett Hundley rushed to the left for 3 yard gain (Ka'imi Fairbairn made PAT) 9:57

3 PLAYS, 33 YARD, TOP 0:48 ©UCLA 31-20

4th Quarter

USC TD Matt Barkley passed to Margise Lee down the middle for 14 yard gain

(2pt attempt converted, Matt Barkley pass to Robert Woods) 7:22

7 PLAYS, 80 YARDS, TOP 1:59 UCLA 31-28

UCLA TD Johnathan Franklin rushed to the right for 29 yard gain (Ka'imi Fairbairn made PAT) 4:02
9 PLAYS, 83 YARDS, TOP 3:02 UCLA 38-28

Team Stats

uscC UCLA
First Downs 29 27
Plays-Net Yards 73-513 80-406
Rushes-Yds 30-172 50-172
Passing Yds 341 234
Passes 23-43-2 22-30-0
Punts 3-90 6-251
Fumbles-Lost 3-1 1-1
Penalties-Yds 6-51 12-115
SACKS 1-5 5-45
Time of Poss. 26:40 33:20

Individual Stats

RUSHING

USC: Curtis McNeal 21-161, Silas Redd 3-8, D.J. Morgan 2-6, Matt Barkley 2-3, Margise Lee 1--3,
Max Wittek 1--3

UCLA: Johnathan Franklin 29-171, Damien Thigpen 1-13, Brett Hundley 16-10, Jordon James 3--2,
Team 1--20

PASSING

USC: Matt Barkley 20-38-301-2, Max Wittek 3-3-40-0, Team 0-2-0-0

UCLA: Brett Hundley 22-30-234-0

RECEIVING

USC: Margise Lee 9-158, Robert Woods 5-68, Nelson Agholor 3-49, Randall Telfer 3-26,

Curtis McNeal 2-25, Xavier Grimble 1-15

UCLA: Shaquelle Evans 8-114, Joseph Fauria 4-61, Jerry Johnson 4-25, Devin Fuller 3-25,
Johnathan Franklin 2-14, Damien Thigpen 1-5

*Drive Chart Below
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Team
Southern California
UCLA
Southern California
UCLA
Southern California
UCLA
Southern California
UCLA
Southern California
UCLA
Southern California
UCLA
UCLA
Southern California
UCLA
Southern California
UCLA
Southern California
UCLA
Southern California
UCLA
Southern California
UCLA
Southern California
UCLA
Southern California
UCLA
Southern California

Start
Poss
KO
INT
KO
PUNT
KO
FUMB
KO
DOWNS
KO
KO
PUNT
KO
KO
FUMB
KO
PUNT
PUNT
KO
PUNT
PUNT
FGA
PUNT
INT
PUNT
KO
KO
FGA
PUNT

Clock Ball On

15:00
14:54
13:39
12:17
4:35
3:03
1:34
12:10
7:38
5:53
3:25
1:02
14:55
13:53
13:49
11:14
10:45
9:57
8:54
7:02
1:27
15:00
11:49
9:21
7:16
3:54
1:34
0:33

25
opp 17
25
10
25
opp 33
25
26
25
22
44
22
14

17
13
opp 33
25
31
25
27
4
38
20
17
32
25
41

End
Poss
INT
D
PUNT
FG
FUMB
TD
DOWNS
TD
TD
PUNT
TD
HALF
FUMB
TD
PUNT
PUNT
TD
PUNT
PUNT
FGA
PUNT
INT
PUNT
TD
TD
FGA
PUNT
HALF

Clock
14:54
13:39
12:17
4:35
3:03
1:34
12:10
7:38
5:58
3:25
1:07
0:00
13:53
13:53
11:14
10:45
9:57
8:54
7:02
1:27
0:00
11:49
9:21
7:22
4:02
1:34
0:33
0:00

Ball On
25

opp 41

opp 6
33

opp 25

27

29
0

opp 43
13

33
24
opp 27
35
opp 36
opp 42

opp 21
34

opp 2
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YDS
17
34
84
33
50
74
75
56

-14
40

33

48

60
20
80
83
47

57

TOP
0:06
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